PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Siemens Communications, Inc. | 02/13/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Siemens Communications, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1001 Yamato Road |
| City: | Boca Raton |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 33431 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10227100 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)492-3122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408.492.5336 Phone: Email: file@suiter.com Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIE02P10331 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad W. Swantz

Total Attachments: 1

source=02P10331AddressChangeLtr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023251 FRAME: 0858

500966135

SIEMENS

February 13, 2007

Florida Department of State D vision of Corporations 4()9 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re:

Corporate address change

P ease be advised of the address change for Siemens Communications, Inc.

Former address

S emens Communications, Inc. 900 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W. Boca Raton, FL 33487

New address

Siemens Communications, Inc. 1001 Yamato Road Boca Raton, FL 33431

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at 561.923.8275.

Very truly yours,

Alice L. Holmes Legal Assistant

ALH:ah

CC:

Cory Heith, General Counsel Kelly Lawrence, Controller

alice L. Holmes

Siemens Communications, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/18/2009

900 Broken Sound Parkway Boca Raton, Florida 33487 Tel: (561) 923-5000 www.siemens.com

PATENT REEL: 023251 FRAME: 0859